501838432 03/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mike KRIEGER	01/27/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	URBAN FIRE CORP.
Street Address:	103 SOUTH BELAIR DRIVE
City:	WOODBRIDGE, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4H 2N4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29411930

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (216)363-9001

 Phone:
 216.363.9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: The Halle Building
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PZNZ 200092US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. KOCOVSKY, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=PZNZ200092US01_SIGNED-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027790 FRAME: 0629 ■OP \$40.00 29411930

Attorney Docket No.: PZNZ 200092US01 UFC011/JTN

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Mike KRIEGER, a citizen of Canada, residing at 200 Wallace Street, Woodbridge, Ontario L4L 2P5, CANADA, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

OUTDOOR FIREPLACE

	the specification of which is attached hereto							
ð	the specification and Trademark O							
	U.S. Application S				and a	ccorded		

in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto URBAN FIRE CORP., a Corporation of Canada, having a principal place of business at:

103 South Belair Drive, Woodbridge, Ontario L4H 2N4, CANADA

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

URBAN FIRE CORP.

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

200 WALLACE ST.

Signed at woodbridge Canada on this 27 day of January, 2012.

Mike KRIEGER

PATENT REEL: 027790 FRAME: 0630